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Country Organisation National Contact Person(s) 

Belgium - 
Flanders  VLAIO 

Marianne Claessens 
Kirezi Kanobana 

Marianne.claessens@vlaio.be  
Kirezi.kanobana@vlaio.be  

Belgium – 
Flanders 

 FWO 
Alain Deleener 
Toon Monbaliu 

eranet@fwo.be  

Belgium –  
French-
speaking 
Community 

 

FNRS Florence Quist florence.quist@frs-fnrs.be  

Estonia 
 

MEM 
Maarja Malm 

Helena Pärenson 
maarja.malm@agri.ee  

helena.parenson@agri.ee  

France 
 

ANR 
Maurice Héral 
Claude Yven 

maurice.heral@agencerecherche.fr  
Claude.YVEN@agencerecherche.fr  

Germany 
 

BMBF 
Nicolas Tinois 

Stefanie Margraf 
n.tinois@fz-juelich.de  

s.margraf@fz-juelich.de  

Latvia  IZM Kaspars Karolis Kaspars.Karolis@izm.gov.lv 

Lithuania 
 

ZUM 
Vilma Kraujalytė 

Justina Vaišvilaitė 
Vilma.Kraujalyte@zum.lt 
justina.vaisvilaite@zum.lt 

Poland 
 

NCBR Kinga Szymańska-Rzeźnik kinga.szymanska@ncbr.gov.pl  

Romania 
 

UEFISCDI 
Adrian Asanica 
Luciana Bratu 

adrian.asanica@uefiscdi.ro  
luciana.bratu@uefiscdi.ro  

United 
Kingdom 

 
DEFRA 

Andrew Cuthbertson 
Luke Spadavecchia 

andrew.cuthbertson@defra.gov.uk 
luke.Spadavecchia@defra.gov.uk  
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